

Resolution No. 8

AG-2015-RES-08

Subject: Dissolution of the INTERPOL Standing Committee on DVI and its replacement by the DVI Working Group of the General Secretariat

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Kigali, Rwanda, from 2 to 5 November 2015 at its 84th session:

AWARE of the intention expressed by the General Secretariat to set up a Working Group on Disaster Victim Identification, in compliance with Article 26(c) and (d) of the Constitution,

RECOGNIZING that the creation of such a Working Group would provide the General Secretariat with a modern structure that would meet the current requirements of Disaster Victim Identification,

CONSIDERING that such a Working Group could efficiently replace the current INTERPOL Standing Committee on DVI that was created by the General Assembly at its 65th session (1996, Antalya, Turkey), as it would enable the Organization to deliver a better service to its Members and other stakeholders in the field of Disaster Victim Identification,

HAVING STUDIED Report AG-2015-RAP-13, which proposes that the General Assembly proceed with the dissolution of the INTERPOL Standing Committee on DVI so that it can be replaced by the DVI Working Group of the General Secretariat,

DISSOLVES, with immediate effect, the INTERPOL Standing Committee on DVI, with a view to its replacement by a DVI Working Group of the General Secretariat.

Adopted